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In The Supreme Court of Ohio

State ex rel.,
GERALD A WEST,
aka ANTHONY BAILEY,
Case No. 2023-1130

Relator,

V.
Original Action on Mandamus

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
REHABILITATION and
CORRECTION, et al.

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS’ PRESENTATION OF EVIDENCE

DAVE YOST (0056290)
Ohio Attorney General
Gerald A West, #A332-116 MARCY A. VONDERWELL (0078311)
aka Anthony Bailey! Senior Assistant Attorney General
Ross Chillicothe Institution Criminal Justice Section
PO Box 7010 Corrections Litigation Unit
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 30 East Broad Street, 23rd Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 644-7233/Fax: (866) 521- 9902
Marcy.Vonderwell@OhioAGO.gov

Pro se Relator

Counsel for Respondents

' Gerald A West is the legal name of Petitioner. However, in other court proceedings, Petitioner has referred to himself
as Anthony Bailey. See Gerald A. West, v. Warden Erdos, Case No. 19-0825, Ohio Supreme Court, Complaint at 2
(“Relator’s [sic] Gerald A. West, who is incarcerated under the name Anthony Bailey is an inmate...”). ODRC lists
Petitioner as Anthony Bailey in its Offender Search. See
https://appgateway.drc.ohio.gov/OffenderSearch/Search/Details/A332116 (last visited September 12, 2023).


mailto:Marcy.Vonderwell@OhioAGO.gov

Now comes the Respondents, the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction

(“ODRC”) and the Ohio Adult Parole Authority (“APA”), by and through counsel, and respectfully

submit the following as evidence:

Exhibit

I.
2.

Page No
Affidavit Of ChIiS GEITEN......eciiiuieiiiieeieieeie ettt st 001
Affidavit of Shannon Castlin
04/13/2023 — BOSCO Sentence Computation Memorandum............c.cceceeveerueneenennnene 002
01/29/1985 — Journal Entries
Cuyahoga Co. CCP, Case Nos. CR-85-203255/CR-85-202704.........cccveeeereereneeneeannnnn. 005
05/10/1990 — Journal Entry
Cuyahoga Co. CCP, Case NO. CR-89-244402 ........ccceeeiiieeiiieeieeeieeeee e 009
12/18/1996 — Journal Entry
Cuyahoga Co. CCP, Case No. CR-96-341621 ......ccccoceeviriiniiiinienieeeeceeeeeceeee 010
08/23/2004 — Judgment in a Criminal Case
USDC/NE, Case N0. 5:03-CR=330......cccciiiieiieieiieieeierie ettt 012
08/06/2015 Special Minutes — R/W/A/L PAROLE.........cccccoviiviiiiniiiiniiecieeece 017
07/07/2015 — Journal Entries
Wayne County, Pennsylvania No. 99-2015-MD .........cccceevvieiiiniiinieniieriecie e 018
Kellogg Mitigation HEaring.........cccuvieeiiieiiieeiieeiee ettt sevee e eeaee e 023

Respectfully submitted,

DAVE YOST
Ohio Attorney General

/s/ Marcy Vonderwell

MARCY VONDERWELL (0078311)
JOHN H. BATES (0061179)
Senior Assistant Attorneys General
Criminal Justice Section
Corrections Litigation Unit

30 E. Broad Street, 23™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 466-0380/FX: (877) 588-5487
Marcy.Vonderwell@OhioAGO.gov
John.Bates@OhioAGO.gov

Counsel for Respondents
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Respondent’s Presentation of Evidence was
filed electronically on January 9, 2024, and mailed to Relator Gerald A. West, #A332-116, Ross
Correctional Institution, P.O. Box 7010, Chillicothe, Ohio 45601, via U.S. mail, postage prepaid.
/s/ Marcy A. Vonderwell

MARCY A. VONDERWELL (0078311)
Senior Assistant Attorney General




STATE OF OHIO
SS.
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
AFFIDAVIT
Now comes Chris Gerren, who deposes and states that he is a Parole Program Specialist
for the Adult Parole Authority, Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction (“ODRC”). In
that capacity, he states that he has reviewed the attached documentation for inmate Anthony
Bailey, aka Gerald West, Institutional No. 332-116, and avers that all of these are records kept in

the ordinary course of business for the Adult Parole Authority.

o/
Chris Gerren
Parole Program Specialist

Adult Parole Authority
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction

Further Affiant sayeth not.

P

Before me, personally appeared Chris Gerren onthe (- day of January, 2024, who

swore or averred that the above information and true and accurate to the best of his information

and belief. L ‘ u@ TH{ mk

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: oY ! ’ :): 2047

Rhyan Hughes
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission it: 2022-RE-853776
My Commission Expires 09-13.202F

EXHIBIT 1
001



STATE OF OHIO
8S.
COUNTRY OF FRANKLIN
AFFIDAVIT
Now comes Shaﬁnon Cas_tlin, who deposes and states that she is the berecﬁon Records
Sentence Computation Auditor for the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction
(*ODRC™). In that capacity, she states that she prepared the attached calculation of sentence
dated April 13, 2023, for inmate Anthony Bailey, aka-Gerald West, Iﬁstitutional No. 332-116,
from ODRC récqrds kept in the ordinary .course of business in response to a request from the
Attorney General’s Office. |

Further Affiant sayeth not.

Shannon Castlin
Corrections Records Sentence Computation Auditor
- Bureau of Sentence Computation
Before me, personally appeared Shannon Castlin, Corrections Records Sentence

Computation Auditor, Bureau of Sentence Computation, and who swore that she prepared the

| th
attached document and who signed her name above in my presence on this l day of January,

2024.

Rhyan Hughes
Notary Public, State of Ohio

Commission #: 2022-RE-853776 (/L /a [ﬂ"k’\ H[UA\

X 7 v M
% My Commission Expires 03 13:202 Notaf'y Pub,hc Y [
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002
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Rehabilitation & Correction

Director
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STATE OF O Pusthiey ) CR 203255
n - f m.ﬁggt‘antud Burglary, Thef
' ¥ t, Recedving
Gerald A; Wast PErELANT IND CTME Stoten Property, Possnaedon Crimiusl
' Toois

JOJEMAL lll'lll'
Rov comes the Progacucimng ACtocnsy on behalf of the State of Ohic end defendant,
. Garuld A. WRet in opan court with hie/hsr counsel present and wie
fully advided of bia/her coestitucional righte. Coumt nne awended to Burglary, RC 2911.12
¢
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ing Judgment: snd Bentencs, bo-wit:
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STATE OF oHo {__;‘;:' ! e | e oL

CUYAHOGA CO oy o> T Segtmber - YERM, i0 85 ~

K Woverber 21,1985 -
g TOMWIT: e T
STATE OF Qsi0 Feamner CR 202704
; NO
w o ) L i Receiving Stolen Froperty,
ORFEMDART INDICTMENY Motor Vehicle
la w ‘Lf
Gera e .- JOURNAL EHTRY

Attorney on bghalf of the State of Ohio and defemdant,
Garald Has in oven court with his/her counsel preseat and was

fully Advis'ed of his/her eonseitutional rights.

3omes the Prosecuting

Thure;.:pon eaild defendant retracts his/her former plea of not- gullty heretofore
antaced, anﬂ for plea to sald indictment says ha/she fs puilty of Receiving Stolan
Property, whtor wehicle, RC 2313.51, a@ charged in tha indictment, :

d

which plea/pleas on the ctecommendation of the Preosecuting Attorney 1s/are 2ccented
by tha couré.

Thereupon, the court inquired of the defendant if he/ehe had anything to say
why judgment should not be proncunced againat him/her: and having nothing but what
he/she had already said and showing no good aand sufficlent nause vwhy judgment should

not be pronquoced.
It is therefore, orxdered and adjudged by rthe Coutt that sald defendent, Gerald

West be imprlisoned and confined in the Chio State Raformatory, Mansfield, Ohio for a
term of one (1) year and thak he pay the cost of this prosecution for which executaon

ie awarded.
5aid jpantence tOo be sarved concurrently with that sentence imposed in counte

one (1} amd ‘two {2} in case CR 203255.
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~ATATE OF OWO, | oo 1M THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

LAY Tomm, 19 G

Yo-wt:__ARRI) an 90 3L

STATE OF OO PLAMNTIFF . _.mmm_____
. MDICTMENT REC STL PAGP ‘MY W/SPECSy REC.
, $TOLs PROPe. W/S5PERS+ CARRe CONC
GERALD A HWEST WEAP. W/SPECSe HAVE WEP UNDR DI
H/SPECS
OEF ENODANT
JOURNAL BRNTRY

THE DEFENNDAMT HERELIN HAVIHG, ON 4 FORMER OAY OF COURT REEGN FOUND GUILTY
©* BY A JURY DF RCCEIVING STOLEN PROEPRTYy Ra C. 2913e51 AS CHARGED IN COUNT ONE
AND GUILTY OF HAVING WEAPON WHILE UNDER DISARILITYs Re Co 2923413 AS CHARGED [
COUNT FOUR AHN FURTHER THAT DEFENDANT DI HAVE & FIAEARM NN NR ABOUT HIS PERSG
OR UNDER HI15 CONTROL AS TO BUTH CUUNTSy WAS TH!S DAY IN CPEN COURT WITH HIS/HE
COUNSEL PACSENT.:
’ THEREUPOH, THE CQURT INQUIRED DF THE SALD OEFENDANT IF.HE/SHE HAD
- ANYTHING TO SAY WHY JUDGMENT SHOULD NUT BEF PRONDUNLED AGAINST HIM/HER: ANO
HAVING NOTHING BUT WHAT HE/SHE HMAD ALREAUY SAE0 AND SHOWING NO GOOR AND
SUFFICIENT CAUST WHY JUDSMENT SHUULD NOT BE PRONDUMCED. -
IT IS THEREFUREy ORUERED AND ADJUDGED BY THE LOURT THAT SAID DERGMDANT,
"GERALD Ay WESTy IS SENTENCED TO LORAIN CNRRECTICOMAL INSITUTION FOR 2 TERM OF
Tw (2} YO TEN (10} YEARS AND THREL (3) YEARS ACTUAL FOR GUN SPECEFICATIDN ON
COUNT ONE AMD FOR A TERM NF TWO (2} TO FIVE (5) YEARS AND THREE (3} YEARS
,ACTUAL FOR 'TRHE GUM SPECIFTCATION OV GULNT FOUR TO RUHN CONSECUTIVE TO COUNT ONF
"THE GUN SPECIFICATION SCNTENCES ARE MERGEDN. ATTORNEY GERALD SMEITH APPOINTED O
APPEALSs FUUND IHDIGENT. TRANSCRIPTS AT STATE®S EXPEHSLe PAY COSTSe

Printed from Onbase
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STATE OF (HID, 58 M THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Cutaaas CoferT SEPTEMBER ... . g

Jom: DRCEMBER % T T

STATE OF OHIO PLANTIF w CR 341621
' ve. T B, 8., P. (NOTOR VEHICLE}, rFATL
! BICTMENT LONPLY W/ORDR-SIONAL

ANTHONY BAILEY
32~ e

DEFENDANT
JOURNAL ENTRY

THE DEFENDANT HEREIN HAVING, ON A FORMER DAY OF COURT ENTERED A PLEM OF
GUILTY YO RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY, RC. 2913.53%i F-3 AS CHARGED IN THE
THDICTMENT, WAZ THIS DAY IN OPEN COURT WITH HYS/WER COUNSEL PREBENT.

THEREUPON, THE COURT INGUIRED oF THE BAID NEFENDANRT IF HE/OME HAD
ANYTHING TO SAY WHY JUDGMENT BHOULD NOT PE PRONCINCED ACGALINST HIM/HER; AND
HAVING MOTHING BUT WHAT HME/SHE AAD ALREADY SAID AND SHOWING NO 000D AND
-BUFFICIENTY CAUSE WHY JUDOMENT SHOULD NOT BE PRONOUNCED.

IT I5 YAEARFOEE, ORDERED AND ADJUBGED BY THE COURT TMAT SAID DEFENDANT,
ANTHORY BATILEY, L3 SENTENCED TO THE LORAIN CORFECTIONAL INSTITUTION POR TERR Of
oMY (1) !Bﬂﬁn&“ﬂ TO PAY COURT COSTS. UEFENDANT IZ GIVEN CREDIT FOR JAIL TIME
SERVED, JHERIFF TO CALCULATE TIME AND PROVIPE INFORMATLON TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
REHRRILITATION AND CORRECTIOND. .

DEEENDhNT'S ORAT. MOTION TO WITHDRAW GUILTY PLEA IS HEREBT DENIED.

$2,100.00 QOF MONEY SEIZED YO BE PAID T0 PROBRTION DEPAHTHENT 50 THRT

"'YIGTIM MAY 8E REINPURSED. PAY COURT COSTS.
: BEC 1 8 1996
‘Q@: oo cocnr

12-08-96 ~ae W%M'
SENT FPAK 13/10/96 14:22 FEGOY FOLEY JONES —

lru'mrm _

N — Grone = =

Deendant

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY:

FUERST
GEFIALDOE JUE

: ol -

Printed from Onbase
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e CERTIFIED COPY OF SENTENCE

-+ | Revised Code Secs. 2949.12-2947.09-2967.23

i ——

li:a" in the oozt of Common Plaas, Begun and held at the Couxt
House in CE wi and for the o2 CUYARDGA and the State
the

of Ohio, ar ‘J'* A,D., 1996

Present, Tha Honorabls Judge.

In the Racord and Progoedings of saj then!mﬂharehad,
among other things, is the following Jud -1.- and Sentspoa, to wit:

Indictment for

£2713.51 R,S.F., (MOTOR VEHICLE) i
~29P1 33 AU CiMELY L ORDR=RIENAL O

n i

CKD}« Z41421 0023143  BARLEY » ANTHOMY DOB-07/03 /65 MALE BLACE

e A D WEST Geeald

_'i NOW COMES THE PROSECUTING ATTURNEY (N BEHMALF OF THE §TAIE OF OHIQ AND THE

Toe

DEFENTANY , ANTHONY DAILEY, IN OPEM COURT WITH HIS/HER COUNSEL PRESENT AND WaS
FULLY AOVESED OF HIS/HER CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS. DEFENDANT ALSO KNOWN AS TERRY
MEST, ATTORMEY TONY BONDRA, PRUSECUTOR TN RETH, PRFSENT,

THERELPON, SALD DEFENDANT RETRAGTS HIS/HER FORMER PLEA OF MOT BUILL.TY
HERETOFORE. ENTERED, AND FOR PLEA T SAID IRDICTMENY SAYS HE/SHE IS GUILTY OF
RERETVING STILEN FROFERTY, (MOTOR-VEHICLE), DR P919.5) (FELONY-3) AR CHARGED
IH COUNT DME 0F THE TWBICTMENY, HHICH PLEA/PLEAS, OW THE RECTMHENDATION OF THE
FROSECUTING ATTORWEY ID/ARE ACCEFTED BY THE CUMRT. PRODATIOMABLE NFFENSE. ;
VT L UA/R) B OYEARS TIME/$5000.00 FIN),

WECL T M KECOMMENDATION fIF THE PROSECUTOR, COUNT TWQ 1S MULLED.

. IT 1§ THEREFORE, ORDERED AND ADJUDBED BY THE COURT THAT SALD DE.FEND'-‘INT
ANTHONY RAILEY, (S SENTENCED TO THE LORAIN CORRECTIOMAL INSTITUTION FOR TERM (OF
UM€1) YEAR AND TO PAY CQURY [OSTS, DEFENDANT IS GIVEM CREDIT FOR JAIL TIME
BERVED. SHERIFF 70 CALCULATE THIE AND PROVIDE IMFORMATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
REHABILLTATION AND CORRECTIONS-

DEFEMDANT 'S ORAL MOTEOM TO WITHDRAN BUILTY FLEA 1S HEREBY DENIED.

—_ %:, 100,00 OF WINEY SEIZED.TO OE FAID TG PRIBATION DEPARTHENT S0 THAT

LLOYIET I NAY BE REIMEURSED. PAY CQURF COSTS,

g.o. JUDBE: 308-P  FOLEY JONES

Y -.PAK {B7104906 f4:83

! . I CERTIFY the ahove ta he a
U ' - Judgment apd Semtence. Give

copy of the said
_;‘ . of said Court thl%EHz £ )

GERALD E. FUERST, Clerk, By /
-. Deputy (/
Pursuam: to the within order and sentence of the fouct, I did convey tha
u:.th:.n named , to on, 1958
GERALD T. Hct‘nux. Sheriff, By Deputy Snheriff
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN Ditarrict of QHID
\'J UNITRD STATES OF AMBRICA JUDGMENT IN A CRIMINAL CASE @
V. o B
£ - LA
B\ rp GERALD A. WEST Case Number: WA %o R
0 S AN 'I'" “
%;. USM Number: 54421000 Tiger @ N
. . ..‘-u;?! =
Lhaslea Floming I
Defendast's Atlnpmay :@“_‘-u ¥
THE DEFENDANT: 2e, o
pleadad guilty Lo oouni(s) _ :"
! © pleaxded nole conwndere i count(s)
( which was scovpted by the court,
| X wag found puilty om count(s) ) of the indictment
after n plea of aos geilty. R
The dafenhot is edjudicarnd guilty of thess affeases: Fae _
20 & Secien Nature of Offcuss P Coumt
18 USC 21 13(a) & () Armed Bank Robivery ;’,' £ ﬁ ITT T 1~
Lot e
.5‘
_‘ﬂnﬁmamm svatéoced m provided in pagmt 3 theoogh S oftls jigmeat. The pemtouce is Feposed pemant ©
p.erﬁ At of 1984,
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AD 2458 Rav. 12/00) kadzmenx ln Crisiasd Casx
Bhaex 1 — bopriessssed

Jodtatit—Pae 2 o _

DAFENDANT: Ourld A. Wl
CASE NUMHER: 5:0eder130

IMPRISONMENT

Tbcugelhdm is hareby commmitted 1o the cusindy of the United States Buross of Prisons o be imsprisoned for 3
nodal Dorm

144 ariu. The Jefanden s powoind svactic Jor dma perenl fy kel ooy,

D The court makes the following ceoommendations to the Pursan of Frinoes:

x Tha defesdam b rernanded o the ougimaty of the Lnbnd Srosey Warshal.

Ei The exacution of the sondonee e defecred and boad cortipued. The defimdent whall macrender =
0O O am [Opm on .

[} s notifed by tu Unbted Brates Mambal o the dasignased institution

O 2 nodfied by e Probtion o Prowial Services Offcs.

RETURN
1 have exacuted this judgrment as folkres;

Defwadam dalivered on o e - - I g,g&,g.‘..._
o Colomug e, ¢ , wits a sovified opy of this judgamest.

et
e S

—— .
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DEFENDANT: Gemld A. Wen
CASE NUMBER:  5:03cr330

SUPERVISED RELEASE
_ Upan relesse froed inpriammaiant, the dofaodact shall be a8 wipcrvisad relesse for & evm oF

1 yoars.

wlkﬁgﬁg 10 the probution offios io the disrbet i which the defendanit is slassad within 72 houwe of redeses freem (he

Ths dafeadons thall not coparnit swther faderel, i or lacal orime.

I o 3 s e s, T e el i o e el

[1 The above dreg totting conditicn id cuspeaded, based an the 0owt’s determination that tha defandant poses 3 low risk of
futwre cwbsmance atuwe. (Checlk, 1f sppilosble.)

X The defendant shall act posseps » fSraann, destructbve devies, or sy siber dangerous weapon. (Check, if spplicabla.)

O The defendent shall coopimies in the collecdian of INA s direcwd by the probation officer. (Check, if applicahin )

O The dsfuadant whal] rogisics with the slase ma offader rogistration agensy in tho ress where to dofendan reaides, 90, & B a

thisj i a fine or restitution, it i» » sonditon of mupervieed eologsr that the dafindam Ia aceordmes with e
Schaduls of Boprmens ot of Gis jodguant . T i

The defumdent nmutt comply with the standud conditions thit hive boan adopicd by this court g2 will e with aoy eddinonsl conditians
an the shached pagn.

STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SUPERVISION

1} the defendant shall not lerve tha fudiclal dictriat witheut tha parmiwuion of the sdart or prodation officer;
2) ymﬁli_isﬂu%?lgivsﬂzai orilien repoet within the s Ave duyn of

1) the dofondant aball eaywer cuthfully af inquirios by the probatios officer nad Sifvw o insraciioss of the probation officer;
4) e defondant ahall support bls or ber dependents and mew! other Gmily reaponal b ilitles;

5 nl.l‘ﬂll-_‘ui E_vn.s_!mhnlgirg_i-ﬂivwiisqﬂi?-gtlFu_-.l..nl.llrl
ancuptable cessons:

8) the dafendunt ahal) potify the probution dfficer =t luaat tnp duys prior S0 any changy in reidonos or employmmt

T Ennnﬂﬂ.iaﬁpﬁgilg_adﬂvﬁg.uﬂd“ﬁ“ﬁ%ﬂ!u -

8) the dafindat shall not fraguemt plaows whars controlied subsiances ae dlagaly sokd, wad, dstributed, or sdeminiceed;

2) h_ﬂﬁguli ﬂ!%kﬂﬂﬂ-ﬁ?él&lq and nhal| oot erdeniets with vy persen convictnd of a

—onlg.lu .p%e?ﬂ&-gﬂfqllnﬂoagﬂga! 4%%
) T P o i y poe i

11)  the deftndant shall nctlfy the probation officssr withio seventy-two houmn of belag amesmed or quasdonsd by s Lew enforeemers officer,
12) e d 1 not eainr into an @ 3t as am infamner oc & of & lew snitwcomant without the
) PR S o e o g oy

1) sty oot s oo e et et i g o e g

comphiance with such aoliflcetien mquicement.
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DEFENDANT: Crrld A West e W ——te
CASE NUMESR: 5:03c:330
CRIMINAL MONETARY PENALTIES

Tt dclerximn e poy the ol ciminal monenyy paasitiss nder the sobedwle of peyrmmas oo Shest 6.

droey—znn m Ropiuiey

TOTALS i 10 20 10
O T tesrminadion of estitmbicg ip de fomred watd Y dod Supgweyt iy o Crimfas! Cape (MO F45C) will ba eciered

afsranoh duberrsdisation.
O Toe daleacant onitt malte mrtitition (ncheling cammamity cosiketion) ko the Sellowiog pryast I sha ermsner Karad belnw.

[ b o enzdam; oaakoes I Ive i ﬂﬂﬁﬁci

ar putEmy ’g_- -bg _“_Llhs_—.lnnh (] qg TRagt Qn_%&“ﬂg.g N.HH
Megon of Faven Tonl Loua™ Easibetion Ordered PYRTITY oC ERfeatingey
TOTALS £

0O Lastirution snou onjeved pumaan © ples sgeaes §

0O The defendmn) susst pay interust on restitution and & fine of mare than §2,500, umioa the restiunton o fine is puid io foll before the
fificanth day afiee the date of the judgoens, pursuent o 18 U.S.C, § 3612{f). Al of the paymanl aptions on Sheet § may be subject
to periitlas for delingeeeoy and defhuh, pureaam io 18 US.C. § 3612(x)

O The comrt dvtermined tert the defindaat do=s not bave @e sbility w poy mmerest ead it is ordared thee:
[] e insecost roquiramact s waived krtha (] Ror [ restitution
O the et yoquiremdot for b  [] Soe [0 eesbibwdon is medificd as ollows:

i 1
’ g“nﬂ.ﬂ“ﬁ%ﬂ!ﬁﬁﬁigg OPA. 110, L 104, mnd Lh 3w, of Tile 58 for offenses oomenited an or afier

{ P ——
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DEFENDANT: Gerald A. West
CASE NUMBER: $:03er330

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS

Huving scpenyed the defenduant’s ability to pay, psymeat of the trind crimisa] mosctucy pangitics arv dos aa falkaws;
A O Luapoumpymentof§ _[J 2 dos imsedisiely, balence des

0O ecotlistor then — -
O & wewdaune DG OO O Bow [ Fbebowor
P [ Prymasw begin lommadiaely (mxy be combiond with [ C, OD,or ([JF befow): or

C O Poymezinequal ____ =~ (5.5, woukly, monthly, quarcarly) instalirents of 3 “ueduh;‘
{c.8- moaths or yaory), to comnunce (0. 10 or d0 days) a0cT U duse of this fudgment; &

D [0 Peyowst bn el (e-g., weskly, monhly, gummety) instalimagty of § over o pariod of
{0.9, months ar yesrs), o sossmeses (8.5, 30 ar 60 dayn) sfar roloass from imprisoament 1o a
o of Tuparysios; oc

E O Puymntdoriag G torm of aupervieod reless: wil) comeence within {o.g., 30 or 60 dape) afier relesss Gram
impclcomment The courrt will set the paymeer plin hasd on an mseasreat of tha dafendeni’s shilidy to pay 8 thet thene;,
F X Specal lutrostins regarding the prymest of criminal esonstary pesslilsg:
' A rpooial atsesament of S200 b 404 I0 full Lmemodlitely as fo eoumt 1.
PAYMENT 15 TO BE MADE PAYABLE AND 8BENT TO THE CLERK, US DISTRICT COURT.

b AR Sl ey Py, ey B ey S Grvuh B Fodord B f P s Pean
iy Frogrum, are made 1o e clark of e odunt.

Tha defendant ahal] recerve aredit for all paysseoty previoucly made toward sy croninal monetecy peaalfies nporsd

O Janteod Severd

Defenduz and Co-Defeudant Nam and Caus Mugnbers (incJuding defendam oumber), Tiotal Anvount, Joing and Severe) Amounl,
and cortospanding payes, if appropriate.

The defeauiant siial] pay the cosl of proleowtion.
The defndant slall pay Gie following oot GORs).
Tho defondant abald forfit the dafisadat's iscersl in We following propoy o o Unlid St

Oagno

Whﬂhw-dhhtﬂoqiqm[lﬁ%g)u im%ﬂ)mﬁnﬂ:ﬂwmhwﬂ
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State of Ohlo

- Adult Parole Authorlt
770 West Broad Street’
Columbus, Oluo 43222.

Whe.reas, it l\lTi”lGH\/ %ﬁm\k’ \J; No. 222 (6 . received
a sentence of 7-3 ":' + {@,N\ years a:ndwas paroled on 5-19-03 ; and,
Wheleas, @?she-was declaredanlatop&t.‘gm'gg ffecnve - 8 {-0% | ; and,

| Whereas, the Supemtendent of the Adult Parole Authonty ﬂeld offices has recormmended that

, hé?she be ‘,restor.ed to parole while at Iarge effecttve - W-e-ly : ,f

#

and, Where.as, ﬂ:lc Adult Parole Autharity has carefully considered all of the factors brought to its

attontion concerning this case; .

| now, Therefore by the virtue of the auﬂlorlty vested in the Adult Parnle Authority by

Section 2967.15 of the Ohio Rewsed Code @ﬂhe is hereby restored fo parole status effechve

“C

£-G- 16 1o continue under the supervmon of the Parole Supermmn Section,

. Wltness my hand and seal thlS day of A ‘i"‘f f ;2015 _at Columbus, Obio. - i
Institution: i 5':.1 J ~ | j{gi,;;de UUV‘{: f‘.f*}(}{
Chlet, Adult Parols @w Date: ]

- M ﬁx% | B6-15 2T
Ramrd Offnce Use Ouly : :
old Max Date: y Lost Tite in D ©|New MaxDate: !
TR o?ﬁ/? j é’ ' _ 7 /5 o?d’.i’/ :
Data: - -

Recod of; lnitl , . JF?‘ e 20/ & . :
. . ‘j% 1

DRG3835 £ (08 oa) - . | &/@@ /\ \z)

e 199 e At b e 2

e Ao S 22 i 3 i SR CO AL 5 R i A M

PR SRS TN

EXHIBIT7 .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF WAYNE
COMMONWEALTH
VS,
GERALD WEST . NO. 99-20154MD
Federa! No, 54421.060

ORDER

AND NOW, 10 wit, thia 2 day of July 2015, it is hereby the order of
this Court that the Defendant, GERALD WEST, shauld be transported by the
~ CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIQ Police Department, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

Sheriffs Department, OHIG State Police, or the Aitorney General'’s Office, and/or
other agents of the said DEPARTMENT to be returned to CUMAHOGA COUNTY,
OHIO for the purpose to answer the PROBATION/PAROLE V OLATiON WITH A
CHARGE OF BURGLARY detainer lodgad aga inst him upon the completion of all
local charges, commitmants and detainers arising from the ;urladici iong within the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

BY THE COURT:

cc.  District Attorney
Steven Burlein, Esq.
Jodi Garner, Ohio Dept, of Rehabilitation & Correction
Karan Vintan ‘
United States Pepitentiary-Canaan

EXHIBIT 8
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF WAYNE
COMMONWEALTH :
VS.
GERALD WEST . NO. 88-2015-MD
Federal No. B4421-060
WAIVER OF EXTRADITION

AND NOW, this __ rz day of July, 2015, |, GERALD WEST, hereby, in
opan court waive my right to contest my return to the 3tate of OHIO, by Writ of
Habsas Corpus or otherwise; | hereby conssnt to retum t¢ the CUYAHOGA
COUNTY, State of QOHIO, to answer the sentence| imposed for a
PROBATION/PAROLE VIOLATION WITH THE CHARGE OF BURGLARY detainar
{odged against me in said state, without issuance or service of a Governor's

Requisition for Extradition from the Govemor of OHIO on the| Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, provided however that such return and delivery shalt not take place’

untit | am released from all commitments and detainars arisin!; from jurisdictions
within the Commaonwaalth of Pennsylvania,

1do hereby understand and agree that the signing of this Wwalver of rights and

voluntary congent to return to the State of OHIO is a waivar cj’rny legal rightg in

regerd to formal extradition, and that the same is given of my own free will and

g
accard and Is given without compuision, interference, persuasic:rj, force or duress by
anyone, and with a full understanding of my leqgal rights in this regard and do
exanerate the Un?ted States Penitentiary-Canaan, Wayne Cougty, Wayne County
Prison, Wayne County Sheriffs Department, and the District Atorney's Office of

Wﬁyne County, Pennsylvania from any blame, compulsion or interference

INMATE SYSTEMS MANAG PaGE. B5/05
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in this connection.

x K 41l
GERALDWESY

b Dol
AND NOW, this 2 day of Ja¥e, 2015, |, GERALDR WEST certify that
the above was read to me and that this agreement hes teen made without

compulsion and threzat of force on the part of the authorities and upan my own free

gesire, .
o o M IS

“GBERALD WEST

ATFORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

EXECUTED IN OPEN COURT BEFORE:

YT OF COMMON PLEAS oF
WAYNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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Griffith, Eric

From: Griffith, Eric

Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 9:392 AM
To: 'Deanna Moore'

Cce: Michelle Tice; Mary Cook
Subject: RE: Order from PTS website

Confirmed...please activate this extradition.

Thanks
Eric Griffith

From: Deanna Moore [mailto:dmoore@prisonertransport.netl
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 9:29 AM

To: Griffith, Eric
Cc: Michelle Tice; Mary Cook
Subject: RE: Crder from PTS website

QUOTE ONLY UNTIL YOU CONFIRM...
Quote # 110830

Miles 412

$953.20

Deanna Moore, Client Services
Prisoner Transportation Services
Phone: B66-388-8488

Fax: 615-352-9737

Web: www.prisgnertransport.net

From: eric.griffith@odrc.state.oh.us [mailto:eric.griffith@odrc.state.ch.us]
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 8:13 AM :

To: Crders

Subject: Order from PTS wehsite

Order Date, Time: Friday 24th of July 2015 08:13 AM

Requester: ERIC GRIFFITH

Requesting Agency: OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
Requesting Agency Phone Number: 614-752-1214

Requesting Agency Email Address: eric.griffith@odrc.state.oh.us

Prisoner: BAILEY, ANTHONY

AXA: GERALD WEST, FED REG. #54421'-060
Race: Black

Gender: Male

Height: 5'10"

021



Weight: 160

Hair Color; Black

Eye Color: Brown

Date of Birth: 07/06/1966

SSN:272-75-2294

Inmate Number: A332116

Boaking Number:

Offense: BURGLARY, WEAPON UNDER DISABILITY, RSP
Release Date:

Waiver:

Date Signed: 07/07/2015

intCom:

Formé:

Deadline Date: 08/04/2015

Return Daie:

Warrant:

History of Violence/Escape: FED OFFENSE IS ARMED BANK ROBBERY
Time Left to Serve:

Prior Offenses:

Holding Agency: UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY CANAAN, PA
Contact Name: MR, FAUSNAUGHT OR MS, ALOGNA

Phone Numbers: 570-488-8000, EXT 8575 OR B578

Facility Address: 3057 EASTON TURNPIKE, WAYMART, PA 18472
24 Hour Phone Number:

Email Address:

Destination Agency: LORAIN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

Contact Person: RECORDS

Phone Numbers: 440-748-1049

Facility Address: 2075 South Avon Beldon Road, GRAFTON, OH 44044
24 Hour Phone Number: 440-748-1049

Email Address:

Additional Comments: THIS OFFENDER MUST BE PICKED UP ON 8/4/2015 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8BAM-2PM.
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